
Teaching Programme

Evensong
07/12/25  Tom Benyon Leading & Thomas Tai Tak Ching Speaking
04/01/26  Richard Willerton Leading & Speaking
Service begins at 5pm and will take place in Seminar Room 3 at St Michael’s Centre

Morning series at the 8.45 and Ten-Thirty

Evening series at the Six-Thirty

23/11/25
30/11/25
07/12/25
14/12/25
21/12/25
28/12/25

23/11/25
30/11/25
07/12/25

Wonderful Plan
Wonderful News
Wonderful Preparation
Wonderful to Meet You
Wonderful to Follow
Wonderful Promises

Sunday Theme Bible Passage Speaker at 8.45 Speaker at Ten-Thirty

Isaiah 2:1-5
Isaiah 9:1-7
Matt 3:1-12
Isaiah 7:10-16
Matthew 2:1-12
Eph 3:14-21

Jackie Day
Jordan Ling 
Laura Thomas
Simon Jones
Chris Reveley
Julie Bradley 

Peter Berry
Jordan Ling
Laura Thomas
Simon Jones
CRIB SERVICE
Julie Bradley

Joy in the waiting
Joy in surrender
Joy overflowing

Sunday Theme Bible Passage Speaker

Luke 1. 5-25
Luke 1. 26-38
Luke 2. 8-20 (John 15.9-11)

Tim Summerfield
Naomi Clothier
Simon Jones

CONTEMPORARY CAROLS 14/12/2025 6.30pm

CAROL SERVICE

24/12/2025 11:15pm

ALL-AGE CRIB SERVICE 21/12/2025 10.30am

CHRISTMAS EVE MIDNIGHT COMMUNION

21/12/2025 6.30pm

CHRISTMAS DAY ALL-AGE COMMUNION 25/12/2025 10am

There is no Six-Thirty Celebration on Sunday 28 December

Sunday 4 January 2026  - Following Jesus into 2026
8.45 - Prayer and Praise Morning
Ten-Thirty - Tom Benyon speaks on Micah 6:6-8
Six-Thirty - Prayer and Praise Evening

our monthly service using traditional liturgy

 Christmas


