

Teaching Programme

ργ Morning series at the 8.45 and Ten-Thirty

Sunday	Theme	Bible Passage	Speaker at 8.45	Speaker at Ten-Thirty
23/11/25	Wonderful Plan	Isaiah 2:1-5	Jackie Day	Peter Berry
30/11/25	Wonderful News	Isaiah 9:1-7	Jordan Ling	Jordan Ling
07/12/25	Wonderful Preparation	Matt 3:1-12	Laura Thomas	Laura Thomas
14/12/25	Wonderful to Meet You	Isaiah 7:10-16	Simon Jones	Simon Jones
21/12/25	Wonderful to Follow	Matthew 2:1-12	Chris Reveley	CRIB SERVICE
28/12/25	Wonderful Promises	Eph 3:14-21	Julie Bradley	Julie Bradley



EXECUTE: Evening series at the Six-Thirty

Sunday	Theme	Bible Passage	Speaker
23/11/25	Joy in the waiting	Luke 1. 5-25	Tim Summerfield
30/11/25	Joy in surrender	Luke 1. 26-38	Naomi Clothier
07/12/25	Joy overflowing	Luke 2. 8-20 (John 15.9-11)	Simon Jones

hristmas

CONTEMPORARY CAROLS	14/12/2025 6.30pm
ALL-AGE CRIB SERVICE	21/12/2025 10.30am
CAROL SERVICE	21/12/2025 6.30pm
CHRISTMAS EVE MIDNIGHT COMMUNION	24/12/2025 11:15pm
CHRISTMAS DAY ALL-AGE COMMUNION	25/12/2025 10am

Evensong our monthly service using traditional liturgy

07/12/25 Tom Benyon Leading & Thomas Tai Tak Ching Speaking 04/01/26 Richard Willerton Leading & Speaking Service begins at 5pm and will take place in Seminar Room 3 at St Michael's Centre

There is no Six-Thirty Celebration on Sunday 28 December

Sunday 4 January 2026 - Following Jesus into 2026

8.45 - Prayer and Praise Morning

Ten-Thirty - Tom Benyon speaks on Micah 6:6-8

Six-Thirty - Prayer and Praise Evening